

LAC NO. 36/25
Sh. Prem Singh Vs LAC (South-East)
CNR NO. DLWT01-006142-2025

Fresh Application U/s 64 of the Right to Fair Compensation & Transparency in Land Acquisition Rehabilitation & Resettlement Act, 2013 received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for the petitioner.

The DM has not sent the cheque with the reference filed on E-portal.

Issue court notice to the concerned DM (South East) to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **09.10.2025** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.07.2025