

PREM SINGH Vs. LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

09.10.2025

Present: Sh. Dushiyant Bhargav, Ld counsel for the DM, South East through VC.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Naib Tehsildar from the office of LAC, South-East.
Sh. Shailendra Kumar Singh, ADM, South-East.

Reply has been filed on behalf of DM, South East.

Ld counsel for the DM, South East submits that cheque in question has already been deposited in the court with reference sent under Section 77 of New LA Act.

Hard copy of the same has been filed on record.

The DM South East has not made PWD as party in the present reference. The PWD is beneficiary department, therefore, the PWD is impleaded as party in the present case.

The DM South East is directed to file amended memo of parties before NDOH.

Let court notice be issues to the petitioner for the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of petitioner on **09.01.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.10.2025