

PREM SINGH Vs. LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

09.01.2026

Ld. P.O is on Sick leave today.

Present: Sh. Mohit Chauhan, ld. counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person
Sh. Satish Kumar, ld. counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Kanoongo for LAC, East.

Ld. counsels for petitioners and UOI submit that they
will file their Vakalatnama before the next date of hearing.

As per direction of ld. P.O, put up the case for purpose
fixed/further proceedings on 12.03.2026.

Reader
09.01.2026