

PREM SINGH Vs. LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. G.R. Upadhyay, Ld proxy counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Anant Mishra, Ld proxy counsel for main counsel Sh. Satish Sharma for LAC.
None for PWD.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar Tiwari, Data operator from the office of LAC, East.

Letter has been filed on behalf of DM, South East by submitting that the area of present reference has been transferred to DM, East and DM, East has also been informed about order dated 12.03.2026 by sending letter dated 20.03.2026 and by e-mail dated 21.03.2026.

Ld counsel for the LAC East submits that the area of present reference has been transferred to LAC, East and now LAC East is the competent authority to contest the present reference regarding enhancement of compensation amount.

In view of the abovesaid submission, the name of LAC, South East is deleted from the array of parties and LAC East is added in the present reference as respondent no. 1.

Reply has been filed on behalf of LAC, East. Copy of the same be supplied within two days to Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Ld counsel for the LAC, East has not filed BTF. He is directed to file the same within 02 days.

Ld counsel for the LAC seeks one week time for filing amended memo of parties.

PWD has been served in the present case on 11.05.2026 but none has appeared on behalf of PWD.

Last opportunity is given to the PWD to file reply within 30 days with advance copy to Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Put up on **24.09.2026** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.06.2026